Legal Notice

The Neshannock Township Board of Supervisors Public Hearing scheduled for February 28, 2024, at 6:00 P.M. at the Neshannock Township Municipal Complex has been CANCELLED. It has been re-scheduled for April 24, 2024 at 6:00 P.M. The purpose of the hearing is as follows:

Request for a hearing on a Challenge to the Zoning Ordinance of Neshannock Township, Lawrence County, Pennsylvania (Ordinance No. 2013-2), as amended, coupled with a curative amendment.

The property is owned by Louis and Janet K. Pomerico, with a mailing address of 1146 Chapin Road, Neshannock Twp PA 16105. The property is located at 1151 Old Pulaski Road Neshannock Twp PA 16105. Tax Parcel ID# 25-419800. The request is to use approximately 80 acres for a use as a Principal Solar Energy System.

The Neshannock Township Supervisors Public Hearing will be held at the Neshannock Township Municipal Complex, 3131 Mercer Road, Neshannock Township, Pa 16105. Public comments on the application shall be accepted at the hearing.

Leslie S Bucci, Secretary Neshannock Township Board of Supervisors

Legal Notice: February 26, 2024, and March 4, 2024

Proof of Publication requested.